

September 19, 2018

To whom it may concern

Selected for inclusion in the Dow Jones Asia Pacific Index

Nissan Chemical Corporation (Head Office: Chuo-ku, Tokyo; President: Kojiro Kinoshita) announces that we were selected for the first time as an inclusion in the Dow Jones Asia Pacific index, which is the Asia-Pacific version of Dow Jones Sustainability Indices (hereinafter referred to as DJSI) for the socially responsible investments.

DJSI is a stock index jointly developed by S&P Dow Jones Indices in the United States and RobecoSAM, a Swiss investment management advisory firm, to select corporates with excellent sustainability in the view point of "economics", "environment" and "society".

"Dow Jones Asia Pacific" is targeting major companies in the Asia-Pacific region and 150 companies (75 companies from Japan) were selected from 612 companies in this year.

We believe that putting our philosophy, "We contribute to society in harmony with the environment, based on our excellent technologies, products and services", into practice is CSR activity and are promoting the activity for sustainable growth together with society.

Dow Jones
Sustainability Indices

In Collaboration with RobecoSAM (

Contact information for inquires on the above

Nissan Chemical Corporation
Corporate Planning Department
CSR & Public Relations Office
+81-3-3296-8320

E-mail: csr_pr@nissanchem.co.jp